
  
 

 
 

Lyman F. Anderson Agriculture & Conservation Center  
5201 Fen Oak Drive, Room 208, Madison, WI 53718; Phone: (608) 224-3730 Fax: (608) 224-3745 

www.danecountyparks.com/ 
 

Dane County Land & Water Resources Department  
Parks Division 

 
Joleen Stinson, Parks Director  

Laura M. Hicklin, Director 
Joe Parisi, Dane County Executive 

 
Joe Parisi, Dane County Executive 

 
 

 

DRAFT 
2024 Park Commission Meeting Schedule 

 
The Dane County Park Commission generally meets on the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of each month at 
5:30 PM. Some meetings dates are changed or cancelled due to religious holidays or to prevent conflicts 
with scheduled County Board meetings.   
 
Meetings are planned to be hybrid, with the in-person location at the Heritage Center unless otherwise 
noted. 
 

Wednesday, January 10 
Wednesday, January 24 
 
Wednesday, February 28    
 
Wednesday, March 13 
Wednesday, March 27 
 
Wednesday, April 17 
  
Wednesday, May 15 
Wednesday, May 29 
 
Wednesday, June 26 *outdoor meeting at a park property 
 
Wednesday, July 24 *outdoor meeting at a park property 
 
Wednesday, August 21 *outdoor meeting at a park property 
 
Wednesday, September 4 *public hearing for 2025 fees 
Wednesday, September 25 
  
Wednesday, October 9 
 
Wednesday, November 13 
  
Wednesday, December 11 



 
 

Equity and Inclusion for Everyone and Every Community 

210 Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard, Room 356 • Madison, Wisconsin • 53703 • (608) 283-1391 
Website: https://equity.countyofdane.com        Email: OEI@countyofdane.com  

 
DATE:  October 16, 2023 

TO:  Department Heads, Managers and Supervisors, Elected Officials, County Board 

FROM:  Wesley Sparkman  

  The Tamara D. Grigsby Office for Equity and Inclusion 

 

RE:  Observance of Religious Holidays 

 

In order to facilitate public participation, we recommend that you avoid scheduling any meetings on the following 

religious holidays in 2024:  

 

Ash Wednesday*: Wednesday, February 14 

 

Purim*: Begins at sunset of Saturday, March 23 to nightfall of Sunday, March 24. Avoid meetings March 23. 

  

Maundy Thursday*: Thursday, March 28   

 

Good Friday*: Friday, March 29 

 

Eid-al-Fitr: Begins at sunset of Tuesday, April 9 to Wednesday, April 10. Avoid meetings April 9-10. 

 

Passover: Begins at sunset of Monday, April 22 to nightfall Tuesday, April 30. Avoid meetings April 22-24 and  

April 27-30. Meetings are acceptable April 25-26.   

 

Shavuot: Begins at sunset of Tuesday, June 11 to nightfall Thursday, June 13. Avoid meetings June 11-13. 

 

Eid-al-Adha: Begins at sunset of Sunday, June 16-Monday, June 17.  Avoid meetings June 16-17. 

 

Rosh Hashanah: Begins at sunset of Wednesday, October 2 to nightfall Friday, October 4. Avoid meetings October 2-4. 

 

Yom Kippur: Begins at sunset of Friday, October 11 to nightfall Saturday, October 12. Avoid meetings October 11-12. 

 

Sukkot: Begins at sunset of Wednesday, October 16 to nightfall of Wednesday, October 23. Avoid meetings October 16-

19.  Meetings are acceptable October 20-22. 

 

Shemini Atzeret & Simchat Torah: Begins at sunset of Wednesday, October 23 to nightfall Friday, October 25. 

Avoid meetings October 23-25 

 

Diwali*: Thursday, October 31. 

 

Hanukkah*:Begins at sunset Wednesday, December 25 to nightfall Thursday, January 2. Avoid meetings December 28.  

 

If you or your employees believe there are other religious observances that need to be addressed, please feel free to let 

me know. We are aiming to be cautious and not put anyone in an uncompromising position with meeting responsibilities 

at work and their most serious religious responsibilities. Please note these are dates where the county may be open for 

business.  Thank you for your cooperation. 

 

*This is not a work-restricted holiday; meetings are permissible unless otherwise specified.  

 



            
  
 

             

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
County of Dane  

ROOM 106B, CITY-COUNTY BUILDING 
210 MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BOULEVARD 

MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-3342 
608/266-5758  FAX 266-4361  

TTY: Call Wisconsin Relay 7-1-1 

2024 Dane County Board Meeting Schedule 
 

Meetings will take place in either a hybrid or virtual environment 
(See the top of each agenda for location details) 

Meetings will start at 7:00 p.m. (unless otherwise specified) 
   

NOTE: ONE MEETING IN JANUARY January 18, 2024 

February 1, 2024 February 15, 2024 

March 7, 2024 March 21, 2024 

April 4, 2024 
April 16, 2024 

Organizational meeting 

May 9, 2024 May 23, 2024 

June 6, 2024 June 20, 2024 

NOTE: ONE MEETING IN JULY July 18, 2024 
NOTE: ONE MEETING IN AUGUST August 15, 2024 

September 5, 2024 September 19, 2024 

September 11, 2024 
2025 Departmental Public Hearing 

6:00 pm 

September 12, 2024 
2025 Departmental Public Hearing 

6:00 pm 

NOTE: ONE MEETING IN OCTOBER October 10, 2024 

                  
                    October 21, 2024 
           Public Hearing on 2025 Budget 
                                 7:00 pm 

 
                 November 6, 2024 

                2025 Budget Deliberations 
                 at 6:00 pm 

 

 
 
            November 7, 2024 

 
 

                              November 21, 2024 
 
 

NOTE: ONE MEETING IN DECEMBER December 19, 2024 

November 14, 2024 
Special Meeting if Necessary  
to Consider Budget Vetoes 

at 6:00 pm 

November 4, 2024 
Public Hearing on  
SUB 1 at 6:00 pm 


